	Docket No.: (Centria) 918269,060
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCO  1 - 1998 Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → →   TRADENDE	
	99226 ttached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
United Dominion Industries, Inc. a Delaware corporation	Name: Centria
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1005 Beaver Grade Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Moon Township State: PA ZIP: 15108
Execution Date: March 29, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,344,364
Additional numbers att	5,344,364
Additional numbers att.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	5,344,364 ached?
Additional numbers att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	5,344,364
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	5,344,364  ached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Francis M. Pinckney	5,344,364 ached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	5,344,364  ached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Francis M. Pinckney  Internal Address:  04/30/1998 DCOATES 00000004 5344364	5,344,364  ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.60
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Francis M. Pinckney  Internal Address:  04/30/1998 DCDATES 00000004 5344364  01 FC:581 40.00 0P	5,344,364  ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Francis M. Pinckney  Internal Address:  04/30/1998 DCDATES 00000004 5344364	5,344,364  ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Francis M. Pinckney  Internal Address:  04/30/1998 DCDATES 00000004 5344364  01 FC:581 40.00 0P	5,344,364  ached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Francis M. Pinckney

April 15, 1998

Name of Person Signing

Signature



Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: REEL: 9123 FRAME: 0154

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, United Dominion Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter, ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following United States Patents:

Patent No.	Issue Date
5,344,364	September 6, 1994

and;

WHEREAS, Centria, a Pennsylvania general partnership, whose address is 1005 Beaver Grade Road, Moon Township, PA 15108-2944 (hereinafter, ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said patents and Patent Applications and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the ASSIGNEE, the inventions, patents and patent applications aforesaid, and any reissue or reissues of said patents already granted and which may be granted on said applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal

1551007.01 LIB: CH representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which they said patents are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

United Dominion Industries, Inc.

By

Robert McKinney Assistant Secretary

Date: March 29, 1998

ATTEST:

Corporate Secretary

(CORPORATE SEAL)

RECORDED: 04/20/1998